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FY 2011 Program Contact 
 
 

Arizona State University 
 
Linda Vaughan 
Arizona State University 
6049 Backus Mall, Sutton 340J 
Mesa, AZ 85212 
Phone: 480-727-5196 
Fax: 480-727-5305 
linda.vaughan@asu.edu 
 

Bullhead City Elementary School District #15 
 
Doug Moreno 
Bullhead City Elementary School District #15 
1004 Hancock Road 
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 
Phone: 928-758-0972 
Fax: 928-758-4996 
dmoreno@bullheadschools.com 
 

Center for Academic Success, Inc. 
 
Linda Denno 
Center for Academic Success, Inc. 
900 Carmelita Drive 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 
Phone: 520-439-3512 
Fax: 520-458-2547 
ldenno@cpic-cas.org 
 

Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology 
 
Mike Glover 
Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology 
CAVIT School 
1789 W. Coolidge Ave. 
Coolidge, AZ 85128 
Phone: 520-423-2991 
Fax: 520-423-1822 
mglover@cavitschools.org 
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City of Phoenix Parks and Recreation Department 

 
Lisa Quinoñez 
City of Phoenix Parks and Recreation Department 
Nutrition Program 
1202 N 3rd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 602-495-7238 
Fax: 602-732-2605 
lisa.quinonez@phoenix.gov 
 

City of Tempe- Kid Zone Enrichment Program 
 
Patty Russell 
Kid Zone Enrichment Program - City of Tempe 
3500 South Rural Road 
Tempe, AZ 85282 
Phone: 480-350-5423 
Fax: 480-350-5431 
patty_russell@tempe.gov 
 

Civitan Foundation, Inc. 
 
Teresa Bruno 
Civitan Foundation, Inc. 
3509 E Shea Blvd # 117 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 
Phone: 602-953-2944 
Fax: 602-953-2946 
tbruno@campcivitan.org 
 

Coconino County Public Health Services District 
 
Theresa Kulpinski 
Coconino County Public Health Services District 
2625 N. King Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
Phone: 928-679-7255 
Fax: 928-679-7205 
tkulpinski@coconino.az.gov 
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Desert Mission, Inc. 

 
Ann Kells 
Desert Mission, Inc. 
9201 N. 5th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
Phone: 602-331-5772 
Fax: 602-331-7855 
ann.kells@jcl.com 
 

Ft. Thomas Unified School District 
 
Sherry Porter 
Ft. Thomas Unified School District 
P.O. Box 28 
Ft. Thomas, AZ 85536 
Phone: 928-485-9423 
Fax: 928-485-2058 
sporter@ftthomas.k12.az.us 
 

Ha:sañ Educational Services 
 
Kyla LaMoure 
Ha:sañ Educational Services 
1333 E 10th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Phone: 520-882-8826 
Fax: 520-882-8651 
kylal@hasanprep.org 
 

Fort Defiance Indian Hospital Board, Inc. 
 
Kristen Coaty 
Fort Defiance Indian Hospital Board, Inc. 
Public Health Nutrition Program 
PO Box 649 
Fort Defiance, AZ 86504 
Phone: 928-729-8489 
Fax: 928-729-8360 
Kristen.coaty@ihs.gov 
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Lake Havasu Unified School District 

 
Sandy Hillary 
Lake Havasu Unified School District 
2200 Havasupai Blvd. 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 
Phone: 928-208-7332 
Fax: 928-505-6451 
shillary@havasu.k12.az.us 
 

Maricopa County Department of Public Health 
 
Shirley Strembel, MS, RD 
Maricopa County Department of Public Health 
4041 N. Central Ave Suite 700C 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Phone: 602-506-9325 
Fax: 602-506-9330 
shirleystrembel@mail.maricopa.gov 
 

Mercy Housing Southwest 
 
Lena Kelly 
Mercy Housing Southwest 
4802 E. Ray Road Ste 23 PMB 256 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 602-952-9525 x 3 
Fax: 480-455-2298 
lkelly@mercyhousing.org 
 

Mohave County Dept. of Public Health 
 
Melissa Palmer 
Mohave County Dept. of Public Health 
P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ 86402 
Phone: 928-753-0794 x 4333 
Fax: 928-718-5551 
melissa.palmer@co.mohave.az.us 
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Natural Resource Education Center 

 
Mary Sue Beers 
Natural Resource Education Center 
520 N. Camino Mercado, Suite 12 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122-5754 
Phone: 520-836-1960 x 3 
Fax: 520-836-1297 
mbeers@cgmailbox.com 
 

Navajo County Public Health Services District 
 
Mary Tyler 
Navajo County Public Health Services District 
117 East Buffalo Street 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Phone: 928-524-4750 x 14 
Fax: 928-524-4754 
Mary.Tyler@navajocountyaz.gov 
 

St. Elizabeth's Health Center 
 
Sr. Janet Sue Smith 
St. Elizabeth's Health Center 
140 W. Speedway Blvd. #100 
Tucson, AZ 85705 
Phone: 520-628-7871 x 2108 
Fax: 520-205-8461 
sjanetsue@ccs-soaz.org 
 

St. Michaels Association for Special Education 
 
Rochelle Hubbell  
St. Michaels Association for Special Education 
P.O. Box 100 
St. Michaels, AZ 86511 
Phone: 928-871-2811 
Fax: 928-871-2837 
rhubbell@smase.org 
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Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services 

 
Marie Fordney 
Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services 
3024 E. Ft. Lowell Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85716 
Phone: 520-888-2881 
Fax: 520-770-0035 
marie.fordney@topsaz.org 
 

Tucson Unified School District 
 
Lindsay Aguilar 
Tucson Unified School District 
2150 E. 15th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Phone: 520-225-4700 
Fax: 520-225-4867 
Lindsay.Young@tusd1.org 
 

United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona 
 
Alisa Arce 
United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona 
PO Box 86750 
Tucson, AZ 85754-6750 
Phone: 520-903-3931 
Fax: 520-903-9002 
aarce@unitedwaytucson.org 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Apache/Navajo 
 
Juanita O'Campo Waits 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Apache/Navajo 
PO Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668 
Phone: 928-524-6271 
Fax: 928-524-6272 
jwaits@ag.arizona.edu 
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University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Campus 

 
Heather Ottenbacher, MS, RD, CSP 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Campus 
1177 East 4th Street, 118 Shantz Building 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0038 
Phone: 520-626-4920 
Fax: 520-626-9373 
hro1@email.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Cochise 
 
Evelyn Whitmer 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Cochise 
1140 N. Colombo Ave. 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 
Phone: 520-458-8278 x 2178 
Fax: 520-458-5823 
emarkee@ag.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension -Maricopa Adult  
 
Ruth C. Jackson 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension -Maricopa County 
4341 East Broadway Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
Phone: 602-827-8200 x 361 
Fax: 602-827-8292 
rjackson@cals.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension -Maricopa Youth 
 
Dorothy Spears 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension -Maricopa Youth 
4341 E. Broadway Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
Phone: 602-827-8200 x 359 
Fax: 602-827-8292 
spears@cals.arizona.edu 
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University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Maricopa Bone Builders 

 
Sharon Hoelscher Day 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Maricopa Co. Bone Builders 
4341 E. Broadway 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
Phone: 602-827-8200 x 332 
Fax: 602-827-8292 
shday@ag.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension-Pima Bone 
 
Linda Block 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension-Pima Bone  
Pima County Cooperative Extension, 4210 N. Campbell Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Phone: 520-626-5161 
Fax: 520-626-5849 
lblock@cals.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension-Pinal 
 
Cathy L. Martinez, Ph. D. 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension -Pinal 
820 E. Cottonwood Lane, Building C 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122 
Phone: 520-836-5221 
Fax: 520-836-1750 
clmartin@cals.arizona.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Santa Cruz 
 
Darcy Dixon 
University of Arizona Cooperative Extension - Santa Cruz 
3241 N. Grand Ave. Ste. #6 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
Phone: 520-281-2994 
ddixon@ag.arizona.edu 
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Washington Elementary School District 

 
Melissa Paulsen 
Washington Elementary School District 
4650 West Sweetwater Avenue 
Glendale, AZ 85304 
Phone: 602-896-6807 
Fax: 602-896-6820 
melissa.paulsen@wesdschools.org 
 

White Mountain Apache Tribe 
 
Lela Cosen 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
PO Box 2019 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
Phone: 928-338-4964 
Fax: 928-338-4330 
lelacosen@wmat.com 
 

Yuma County Public Health Services District 
 
Sandi Veitch 
Yuma County Public Health Services District 
2200 W. 28th St. 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
Phone: 928-317-4510 
Fax: 928-726-8465 
sandra.veitch@yumacountyaz.gov 
 


